pro forma financial information together with the independent accountant’s report are incorporated by reference in this Registration
Document.

	 The table below provides a cross-reference list to key sections of the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position:

		  Page No.
	 Purpose of the pro forma financial information	 1
	 Basis of preparation of the pro forma financial informati	 2
	 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position	 3
	 Statement of pro forma adjustments	 4
	 Independent Accountant’s report	 5 - 9

REGISTRATION DOCUMENT  27  –  FINESTDAY MALTA p.l.c.

	 The following is the description of the pro forma adjustment made to the actual consolidated statement of financial position of the
Guarantor as at 30 June 2025:

•	 Being the reclassification of the convertible loan, with a balance of £7,285,164 as at 30 June 2025 comprising principal and
accrued interest, into share capital reflecting the Conversion.

	 Projectco 2024 Limited

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2025

	  	 Actual 	  Adjustment 	  Pro Forma
		   £’000 	 £’000 	  £’000

	 ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 	   18	 -	 18

	 Property, plant and equipment 	   19,640	 -	 19,640
	 Investment property 	   7,085	 -	 7,085

 	   	  26,743 	  -	 26,743

	 Current assets

Inventories 	   48	 -	 48
	 Trade and other receivables 	   649	 -	 649
	 Cash at bank and in hand 	   567	 -	 567

 	   	 1,264	 -	 1,264

Total assets 	   28,007 	 -	 28,007

	 EQUITY

Called-up share capital 	   10 	  7,285  	   7,295
Other reserve 	   (329)	 -	 (329)

	 Shareholders' advances 	   7,001	 -	   7,001
	 Accumulated losses 	   (1,401)	 -	  (1,401)
	  Non-controlling interests 	   (305)	 -	 (305)

 		   4,976 	  7,285 	   12,261

	 LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings 	   12,006	 -	 12,006

 	   	 12,006	 -	 12,006

 	 Current liabilities
Bank borrowings 	   430	 -	 430

	 Convertible loans 	   7,285 	 (7,285)	 -
	 Other financial liabilities 	   300	 -	  300
	 Trade and other payables 	   3,010	 -	 3,010

		  11,025 	  (7,285)	   3,740

 	 Total liabilities 	   23,031 	 (7,285) 	   15,746

	 Total equity and liabilities 	   28,007 	 -	 28,007

REGISTRATION DOCUMENT  28  –  FINESTDAY MALTA p.l.c.

8.	 ADMINISTRATIVE, MANAGEMENT AND
SUPERVISORY BODIES

8.1	 Board of Directors

	 The Board of Directors consists of four directors who are entrusted with the overall direction, administration, and management
of the Issuer and which currently consists of one executive director and three non-executive directors. As at the date of this
Registration Document, the Board of Directors consists of the individuals named in section 4.1 of this Registration Document.

8.1.1	 Executive Director

	 The executive director of the Issuer is Mr. Winston J. Zahra, who is entrusted with the day-to-day management of the Issuer. The